Maine law.
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728 APPROPRIATIONS FOR SERVICES—COM’RS OF PHARMACY.
CHAP. 146

Chapter 146.

Resolve, in Favor of Benjamin A, Swasey, Clerk to the Committee on School for Feeble-Minded.

Benjamin A, Swasey, clerk legislative committee Feeble-Minded.
Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of fifty
dollars, to befpaid to Benjamin A. Swasey, for services as clerk to the
committee on School for Feeble-Minded, the same to be paid from the
appropriation for contingent expenses of legislative committees.

Approved April 9, 1921,

Chapter 147.

Resolve, in Favor of H. G. Smallidge for Extra Services as Assistant Messenger of the House of
Representatives of the Eightieth Legisiature,

H. G.Smallidge, messenger of the House, extra services. Resolved:
That there be paid to H. G. Smallidge for extra services as assistant
messenger of the house of representatives of the eightieth legislature
the sum of one hundred dollars.

Approved Aprii 9, 1921,
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Chapter 148.

Resolve, in Favor of the Assistant Secretary of the Senate.

Harry P. Hawes, assistant secretary of senate, additional com-
pensation. Resolved: That there be appropriated to be paid to Harry
P. Hawes, assistant secretary of the senate, the sum of one hundred dollars.

Approved April 9, 1921,

Chapter 149.

Resoive, in Favor of the Commissioners of Pharmacy.

Commissioners of pharmacy, fees and expenses. Resolved: That
there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for the
year from July first, nineteen hundred twenty-one to June thirtieth, nineteen
hundred twenty-two, and one thousand dollars for the year from July
first, nineteen hundred twenty-two to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred
twenty-three, to pay the fees and expenses of the Commissioners of Phar-

macy.
Approved April 8, 1021,



